By Lisa M. Pedroli at 11:40 am, Jul 13, 2020

Board of Health Meeting July 16, 2020, at 6:00 p.m. Draper Room, Town Hall, 78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA

AGENDA

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law (OML), G.L. c30A § 18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitations on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Town of Hopedale Board of Health will not be open to the public but will be televised on the local cable station.

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Regular Meeting: June 18, 2020

C. REPORT OF THE CHAIR

D. REPORTS OF BOARD MEMBERS

E. DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 1. FY2021 Budget Discussion
- 2. Animals in Town Public Buildings
- 3. Other This time is being reserved for topics that the chair did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed.

F. ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Health Agent Part Time Job Description
- 2. Approval of Disposal Works System Repair Plan: 7 Richard Rd.
- 3. Other This time is being reserved for topics that the chair did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed

G. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

- 1. Central Mass Mosquito Control Project: July 2020 Spraying
- 2. Standard Operating Protocols for the Workplace During COVID-19
- 3. Determination for Town Basketball Courts
- 4. Approved Programs During COVID-19 Pandemic

5. FY2021 Activities/Actions By Month Schedule

H. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Review of No-Smoking on Town Property Regulation
- 2. Review of 2005 Regulations Concerning Trash Disposal Containers

I. NEXT MEETING

The next meeting of the Board of Health will be Thursday, August 20, 2020.

J. ADJOURNMENT

Dated: <u>July 13, 2020</u>

Disclaimer

The Hopedale Board of Health acknowledges that, from time to time, topics may be brought forward at a posted meeting that the chair did not reasonably anticipate for discussion forty-eight hours before the meeting. The Board of Health will make every effort to update the meeting agenda posting so as to give the public an understanding of what will be discussed at its meeting. The Hopedale Board of Health will act in all good faith in compliance with the Open Meeting Law.